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All About  Thornhill Community…     

Thornhill Groups and Clubs Contact name Phone Email 

Brownies  (Thursdays) Heather McHardy  850249 heather@stratherick.co.uk 

Thornhill Football Club Fraser Scott 07909 752365   

Gardening Society Charlotte Johnston (Secretary) 850288 cjohnston447@btinternet.com 

Knitting Group Mary Montgomery   850588   

Mother & Toddlers Group (Tuesdays) Joanna Bassett 850707   

Norrieston Parish Church Guild Elspeth Burnett   870073   

Playgroup (Tuesdays & Fridays) 

 

Fiona Beaton 

Sophie Buckland 
850510 

07447 405822 
  

SWI (Wednesdays) Margaret Brown 850323   

Thornhill  Accordion & Fiddle Group Archie Paterson 850880 a.paterson258@btinternet.com 

Thornhill Players (Thursdays, Sept - May) Lynne Rickard (Secretary) 850209 lynne@rickard.me.uk 

Norrieston Parish Church (Sundays 10.00am) Rev. Ellen Larson Davidson (Minister) 871249 ELarsonDavidson@churchofscotland.org.uk 

  Archie Paterson (Session Clerk) 850880 a.paterson258@btinternet.com 

North Common Trust  Calum Fraser(Secretary)   calum_fraser@aol.co.uk 

Thornhill & Blairdrummond 

Community Council 
Jim Maxwell (Chair)   secretary@thandbdcc.org.uk 

Thornhill Primary School Parent Council Heather McHardy (Chair)  850249 heather@stratherick.co.uk 

Tea n’ Chat (“Not The Market”)  Belinda MacMillan 850692 boghallfarm@btinternet.com 

Thornhill Community Trust (TCT) Chair Kate Anderson 850720 thornhillstirling@gmail.com  

Paths Group     Isabel Guthrie 850520   

Church Hall bookings John MacMillan 850692 johnboghallfarm@btinternet.com 

Community Hall Bookings Fraser Scott 07342 103791  bookings@thornhillcommunityhall.org.uk 

Carse of Stirling Project John Armstrong 870160 john@specialfx.co.uk 

Councillors  For Our Area        Councillor Martin Earl 
01786 443497 or 

07881 310922 earlm@stirling.gov.uk 

Councillor Alycia Hayes 
01786 443497 or 

07881 310924 hayesa@stirling.gov.uk 

 Councillor  Fergus Wood 
 01786 443497 or 

07824 496019 woodf@stirling.gov.uk 

If you respond to an advert 
in our newsletter,  

please let the advertiser 
know you read about them 

in Thornhill Views.  
Thanks. 

Email your articles, photos and letters to: 

ThornhillEditorialTeam@hotmail.co.uk  

or drop them off in the Village Store 

SUBMISSION DEADLINE FOR NEXT ISSUE   

Friday, 11th November 2016 

The Thornhill Views team: 

Kate Anderson, Roddy Anderson, Stewart Campbell, 

Rowena Coulthard, David Firth, Joyce Firth, Fiona 
MacDougall, Archie Paterson and Charlotte Smith. 

Thornhill Views is a community newsletter produced and distribut-
ed bi-monthly by volunteers to approximately 400 households in the 
Thornhill area. The views expressed in the newsletter do not neces-

sarily reflect those of the editorial team. We welcome contributions 
of articles, photos, letters and ads, but reserve the right to edit or 

refuse contributions. The editors’ decision is final. The content of any 

adverts is the responsibility of the advertiser, and not Thornhill Views. 
All contributions should permit publication in both print and digital 
format. Thornhill Views is published by Thornhill Community Trust. 

Monday - Friday Saturday  

 

0750  0949  1235  1455 1655  

0825  1024  1310  1530 1736 

 

0750  0949  1200  1444 1655  

0825  1030  1241  1525 1736 

Thornhill - Stirling 

Thornhill Main Street      

Stirling Bus Station (11)   

 

0829  1115  1335  1535 1740 

0904  1150  1410  1610 1821 

 

0829  1034  1318  1529 1740 

0904  1115  1359  1610 1821 

Stirling - Thornhill 

Stirling Bus Station (11)   

Thornhill Main Street      

Monday Mobile Library Timetable 

Lion & Unicorn (car park)      9.50 - 10.20 

Doig Street  10.25 - 10.45 

Primary school  10.50 - 11.30 

Low Town  11.35 - 11.55 

The Hill      12.00 - 12.50 

Village Store Opening Times 

Monday - Thursday  06.30 -19.00 

Friday & Saturday    06.30 -20.00 

Sunday                06.30 -17.00 

Post Office Van Timetable 

Monday  14.00—16.00 

Tuesday  10.30—11.30 

Wednesday  09.00—11.00 

Thursday  14.00—16.00 

Friday  12.30—14.30 
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